DR=EXEL-

SLT Series E Base IPB
SwingMaste Lift Truck
lllustrated Parts Breakdown (3500#)

Landoll Corperation
Drexel Division

1900 North Street
Marysville, KS 6650

U.S.A. .
Telephane:.......... (785) 562-5381
Fax:..ccovemreereenra. (785) 562-4853

Web: v, WWW.Arexeltrucks.com Base unli: 1419890 -b, 07/03



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Drexel+SLT+Series+E+Base+IPB+SwingMast+Lift+Truck+Parts+Manual

lllustrated Parts Breakdown QO

Frame Position and Installation, p/n: FR15-A

Item Part No. Qty. Description
L 1414419........... T Frame Weldment, GE Controls
2. 1CM24120ER........... S Screw, Hex Head, Class 8.8, M24 x 3.00-120
3 MS20002-16........... . Washer, Hardened
S 40DM24ER........... : S Nut, Lock Hex Head, Class 10, M24 x 3.0
5 e 1402211........... 4.............Flat Washer, 2.03” x 1.05" x 0.21" Thick

Frame Installation, pin: FR15 -a, 03/01

8-11



lllustrated Parts Breakdown QO

Drive Unit, Dual Chain, p/n: 1400695-A (continued)

Item Part No. Qty

30 1402194.....ccce e
31 e 1402195............ ) [
31 1402196 T
G X [ 1402197 ............ L TN
K I, 1402198............ T
32 i 1402199, T
33 1402200......cc... T,
KX S 1402201............ T
33 e 1402202............ T
33 i 1402203, L I
T S 1402204............ T
35 1402205......ccoc. s
36 i 14022086............ L [P
37 e 1402207 ............ T,
3B 1402208............ T
39 7CMB20ER.......... 15 i
AD i 1402209............ | I
% O 1410293....ccvies T
42 i 1410205............ T
43 i 1410294............ IR

Drive Moler Installation, p/n: DA12 -c, 06/03

Description

Roller Bearing Race

Spacer, M56 x 72 x 0.1
Spacer, M56 x 72x 0.3
Spacer, M56 x 72 x 0.2
Spacer, M56 x 72 x 0.5

Housing

Spacer, M60 x 75 x 0.5
.Spacer, M60 x 75 x 0.3
Spacer, M60 x 75 x 0.2
Spacer, M60 x 75 x 0.1

Roller Bearing Race

.Roller Bearing, Tapered

Bevel Gear Set

Key, Woodruff, M6 x 9

O-ring, M5 x 70, 72 Shore, Nbr Rubber

8-21



lMustrated Parts Breakdown U1

Figure 8-7: Drive Unit Sub-Assembly, DAS8

- -
-

-~

Drive Unlt Sub-Assembly, pin: DA -a, 06/03 8-31



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Press Drive Plate Studs, DA14

Item Part No.  Qty Description

T 1400892.......... 12.neienie. Wheel Stud

Figure 8-12: Press Drive Plate Studs, DA14

\
@ é{@

Drive Plate Studs, p/n: DA14 -0, C2/01 8-41



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Notes

Service Brake Installation, p/n: SBS -0, 02/01 8-51



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Contactor Panel, p/n: 1413294-A

Item Part No. Qty. Description
L [T 1413716........... 1..ceeene.r. Contactor, 60 V, 300 A, SPNO
2 i 14413939........... T Contactor, 80 A, SPNO _
X T 1401982........... T Fuse, 15 Amp, Ceramic Instrument

Figure 8-20: Contactor Panel, p/n: 1413294-A

Conlroller Installation, pin: EL41 -a, 12/01

8-61



lNustrated Parts Breakdown 0

Cable Installation, EL19-A

Item Part No. Qty Description
T rcrvenrrenenns 1400926............ T Power Cable, Power Steering, Positive
2 e 1400927............ | I Power Cable, Power Steering, Negative
& T 513811 s T Boot, Battery Terminal, Black
;T 513812, v T Boot, Battery Terminal, Red
B e 1412466............ T, Power Cable, Traction, S1
[ S 1412467............ 1o POWer Cable, Traction, S2
AR 1412489............ TR Power Cable, Traction, Ta1
2 S 1412470............ ) [ Power Cable, Traction, Taz2
1= JISTR 51118-04....ccoveies T Spacer, Brass

Figure 8-24: Cable Installation, EL19-A

Y
213 0
e CIL2E]
\ |
+ ||+ +
@/ [3) + [T+ ADE
S 0
; on|@os | =] s
I
Bl el < {+Te]+
\ - 0 OHC » Ol. |s
(e} [ ° [e]
o gl o ollo o °
i =in

8-71

Cable Installation, p/n: EL19 -2, 02/01



lliustrated Parts Breakdown [}

Figure 8-27: Fluids, FL1

LN

HYDRAULIC OIL |

Fluids, p/n: FL1 -a, 02/01 8-81



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Figure 8-31: Hydraulic Tank Installation, HY6

O g N

QL

72
&P

S

SIDE SHIFT
CYL.
TEE v
TO

%
TO i
1
1
:

ORBITROL
TANK PORT

Hydraulic Tank Installation, p/n: HY6 -a, 02/01

> TO

-
TO STEERING
PUMP

8-91



Illustrated Parts Breakdown 1

Figure 8-35: Main Motor Assembly, p/n: 1412771-A

@ ®

:

Pump and Motor Installaticn, pin: HY52 -a, 03/02 8-1 01



lllustrated Parts Breakdown QO

Side Shift Hose, HY7

Item Part No. Qty Description
T e 1413173............ L IS Hose Assembly, #6
2 e 13K5............ T Run Tee, Swivel
K S, 1407966............ o IO Hose Assembly, #6, 37.00" OAL
T 51032-61............ L R Hose Assembly, #6, 42.31” OAL
5o 51032-54............ L I Hose Assembly, #6

Figure 8-39: Side Shift Hose, HY7

A

FRONT OF
TRUCK

LEFT HAND
| g %\ SHIFT CYL. 3

]
RIGHT HAND
SHIFT CYL.
TO TO TO
STACK VALVE HYDRAULIC STACK VALVE
FILTER TEE
(RIGHT SIDE)

3-111

Side Shift hose Installation, p/n: HYT -a, 02/01



Hlustrated Parts Breakdown (1

Notes

Umbllical Hose Connect, pin: HY46 -2, 02/01 8-121



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Notes

Orbitrol Tank Hose Install, pin: HY48 -a, 02101 8-131



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Steering Pump, p/n: 51734

- Item PartNo. Qty Description

1 eeeeennn 1402562 ST Relief Valve Kit

Figure 8-48: Steering Pump, p/n: 51734

Steer Pump & Motor Sub-Assembly, p/n: HY12 -a, 02/01 8-141



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Figure 8-52: Steering Motor Assembly, p/n: 25950-A

Steer Motor Sub-Assembly, p/in: HY21 -g, 06/03 8-151



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Drexel+SLT+Series+E+Base+IPB+SwingMast+Lift+Truck+Parts+Manual

Hustrated Parts Breakdown [

Notes

Joystick [nstallation, p/n: HY20 -a, 02/01 8-161



llustrated Parts Breakdown O

Figure 8-60: Instruments and Side Console Installation, ID3

AN

s //

Instruments & Side Coneole, pin: ID3 -d, 02/03 8-171



INustrated Parts Breakdown O

Steering Wheel Installation, ID4-A

Item Part No. Qty Description
T 2782247 ............ T Steer Wheel
2 e 664880............ 1..............Nut, Handwheel

Figure 8-65: Steering Wheel Installation, ID4-A

Steer Wheel Installation, p/n: D4 -a, 06/03

8-181



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Steering Column Assembly, p/n: 1400968-D

Item Part No. Qty

2 e 1402867 .
J 25043............
S 66G1004ER............
5 S 25042............
5 SN 25041............

Steer Column Installation, p/n: HYS -b, 06/03

1
1
2
1
1

Description

.............. Outer Tube Cap
.............. Brush Assembly, Horn

.............. Screw, Self Tapping, #10-32 x 0.25", Pan Head

.............. Ring

.............. Terminal and Wire, Char-Lynn #5380-2

: Steering Column Assembly, p/n: 1400968-D

8-191



lllustrated Parts Breakdown U

Notes

Brake Pedal Instaliation, pi; SB3 -b, 06/03 8-201



lllustrated Parts Breakdown O

Accelerator Unit Installation, EL15-A

Item Part No. OQty Description
I 1401465............ o Accelerator Unit
2 reiian 1CMB20ER............ 2..............SCrew, Hex Head, Ciass 8.8
K S 1DMBER............ 2, Nut, Hex Head, Class 8.8
4o 1411050............ L Ball
Bovieeeieees 6EMBOER............ 2 e, Lock Washer, Spring, M6
B ririniierer e 30H25............ ) Clamp, Closed and Insulated

Figure 8-76: Accelerator Unit Installation, EL15-A

8-211

Accelerator Unlt Installation, pf: EL15 -a, 06/03



lllustrated Parts Breakdown Ol

Notes

Equalizer Installation, p/n: PB2 -a, 06/03 8-221



lllustrated Parts Breakdown U1

Seat Belt Installation, ST1-A

Item Part No. Qty Description
3 [OTOTN 52762............ T, Seat Belt Assembly
2 1CM10258ER............ 2 s Screw, Hex Head, Class 8.8
3. 18EM1019ER............ 2 e Washer, Flat, Hardened, M10
R 1DM10ER............ 2..............Nut, Hex Head, Class 8.8

Figure 8-82: Seat Belt Installation, ST1-A

8-231

Seat Belt Installation, p/n: ST1 -a, 06/03



lllustrated Parts Breakdown 0l

Figure 8-85: Lower Bar Installation, PS8-A

Y 1Y

]

Lower Bar Installation, p/in: PS8 -a, 02/01 8-241



Nlustrated Parts Breakdown O

Notes

Shift Gylinder Installation, p/in: PS& -b, 07/03 3'251



lNlustrated Parts Breakdown O

Notes

Side Shift Chain Instaliation, pin: PS5 -a, 02/01 8-261



lllustrated Parfs Breakdown QO

Figure 8-94: Pivot Arm Installation, PS2-A

DETAIL "A"

TOP
OF CYLINDER

BOTTOM
OF CYLINDER

Pivet Arm Installation, p/n: PS2 -a, 02/01 8-271



lllustrated Parts Breakdown U

Figure 8-97: Pivot Cylinder Assembly, p/n; 1400601-A

Tt
55 o &

5

Pivot CGylinder Installation, p/n: PS4 -a, 02/01 8-281



lflustrated Parts Breakdown 0O

Notes

Rear Compartment Seal, p/n; ID8 -a, 02/01 8-291



HNlustrated Parts Breakdown 0O

Notes

Side Covar Weldment Installation, p/n: ID9 -a, 02/01 8-301



lNlustrated Parts Breakdown O

Floor Plate Sub-Assembly, C02-A

Jtem Part No. Qty Description
T 1400837 ..ccccove 2 Spacer
2 e 1400930............ o [P Clevis Pin
3 1401012............ 2irierirenirens Nut, U 8 mm x 1.25” Long
dorviiinnann, 1412373............ 3 T Pedal Accelerator
5 TR 1422156......ccc0. 1o, Floor Plate Weldment
T TF312E.iiec T, Pin, Cotter
T oieeceenan 1412376.........0.. T eeeereeeins Panel, Floor Plate
8. 23GMB20ER............ 2 Screw, Flat Head, Class 10.9
Figure 8-107: Floor Plate Sub-Assembly, CO2-A
©
o .,
|| I
i ]
[ !
1 i
1 i
i i
i ]
[ /
i f
i i
\ /
i i
1 i
1 i
(S

boc

Floor Plate Sub-Assembly, p/n: CO2 -a, 06/03

8-311



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Drexel+SLT+Series+E+Base+IPB+SwingMast+Lift+Truck+Parts+Manual

